
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

10/07/15

Saturday Start 1st Payment 903,086

2nd Payment 948,240

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 995,652

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 1,045,435

5th Payment 1,097,707

1 10/03/15 Sat $24,893,024 $12,162,396 $40,000,000 $26,178,010.47 1.528 6.9% 6.9% 6th Payment 1,152,592

2 10/07/15 Wed $20,331,170 $23,217,725 $50,000,000 $32,030,749.52 1.561 3.4% 10.0% 7th Payment 1,210,222

3 10/10/15 Sat $25,266,419 $36,630,228 $60,000,000 $38,436,899.42 1.561 4.2% 13.8% 8th Payment 1,270,733

4 10/14/15 Wed $20,941,105 $47,746,668 $70,000,000 $44,843,049.33 1.561 3.5% 16.9% 9th Payment 1,334,269

5 10/17/15 Sat $26,403,408 $61,762,733 $80,000,000 $51,249,199.23 1.561 4.4% 20.6% 10th Payment 1,400,983

6 10/21/15 Wed $22,092,866 $73,490,576 $90,000,000 $57,655,349.14 1.561 3.7% 23.5% 11th Payment 1,471,032

7 10/24/15 Sat $31,024,005 $89,959,453 $100,000,000 $64,061,499.04 1.561 5.2% 27.5% 12th Payment 1,544,584

8 10/28/15 Wed $25,517,260 $103,505,113 $119,000,000 $76,200,000.00 1.561 4.3% 30.6% 13th Payment 1,621,813

9 10/31/15 Sat $33,661,045 $120,322,946 $137,000,000 $87,800,000.00 1.561 5.6% 34.4% 14th Payment 1,702,904

10 11/04/15 Wed $27,048,296 $133,836,897 $152,000,000 $97,400,000.00 1.561 4.5% 37.4% 15th Payment 1,788,049

11 11/07/15 Sat $37,532,065 $152,588,781 $159,000,000 $101,900,000.00 1.561 6.2% 41.3% 16th Payment 1,877,451

12 11/11/15 Wed $32,863,679 $169,008,232 $178,000,000 $114,000,000.00 1.561 5.5% 44.5% 17th Payment 1,971,324

13 11/14/15 Sat $46,442,178 $192,211,813 $203,000,000 $130,000,000.00 1.561 7.6% 48.7% 18th Payment 2,069,890

14 11/18/15 Wed $42,065,509 $213,228,710 $227,000,000 $145,400,000.00 1.561 6.9% 52.3% 19th Payment 2,173,384

15 11/21/15 Sat $67,805,579 $247,105,939 $300,000,000 $192,200,000.00 1.561 11.0% 57.5% 20th Payment 2,282,054

16 11/25/15 Wed $69,408,091 $281,783,819 $400,000,000 $256,200,000.00 1.561 11.2% 62.3% 21st Payment 2,396,156

17 11/28/15 Sat $132,220,879 $347,844,415 $500,000,000 $320,300,000.00 1.561 20.2% 69.9% 22nd Payment 2,515,964

18 12/02/15 Wed $98,906,529 $397,260,395 $0.00 1.561 15.6% 74.6% 23rd Payment 2,641,762

19 12/05/15 Sat $191,720,275 $493,048,259 $0.00 1.561 28.0% 81.7% 24th Payment 2,773,850

20 12/09/15 Wed $148,359,794 $567,172,228 $0.00 1.561 22.4% 85.8% 25th Payment 2,912,543

21 12/12/15 Sat $297,166,427 $715,643,417 $0.00 1.561 39.9% 91.5% 26th Payment 3,058,170

22 12/16/15 Wed $237,375,670 $834,241,768 $0.00 1.561 33.4% 94.3% 27th Payment 3,211,079

28th Payment 3,371,633

29th Payment 3,540,214

30th Payment 3,717,225

Total 60,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,600,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 

subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  

The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 

COVERAGE column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 10/7/2015


